REHEARSAL SCHEDULE - GETTING TO KNOW ONCE UPON A MATTRESS

Congratulations and thank you for your time and talent! Please mark the rehearsal schedule
below in your family’s calendar...this one will take us through the month of January. We will be
giving you a rehearsal schedule for the months of February and March in December.

Our success depends on each one of us giving our absolute best...thank you, in advance, for
making us NORTHEAST PROUD!

Sincerely,
The Directors
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Monday, November 6, 2017 Cast read-through from 3:10-5:30

Friday, December 1, 2017 Scene 5 (p. 21-27) from 3:10-4:15
Winnifred, Dauntless, Rowena, Lucille, Ladies-
in-Waiting, Harry, Larken

Saturday, December 16, 2017 9-10 AM: Scene 7 (p. 31-34): Dauntless,
Larken, Winnifred, Rowena, Lucille
10 AM-noon: All Cast (Spanish Panic)

Thursday, January 4, 2018 Scene 8 (p.34-36) from 3:10-4:15
Larken, Harry

Saturday, January 6, 2018 9-10 AM: Scene 2 (p. 8-10): Dauntless,
Queen, Harry, Minstrel, Jester
10 AM- noon: All cast - Scene 3 (Shy)

Tuesday, January 9, 2018 All cast - singing/dancing rehearsal from
3:10-5:00
Thursday, January 11, 2018 Scene 4 rehearsal (p. 17-20) from 3:10-4:30

Larken, King, Queen, Wizard
Saturday, January 13, 2018 No rehearsal - MLK Jr. Holiday

Tuesday, January 16, 2018 All cast - singing/dancing rehearsal from
3:10-5:00



Thursday, January 18, 2018 All cast - Scene 10 (p. 41-43) rehearsal from
3:10-4:30

Saturday, January 20, 2018 9-10 AM: Scene 6 (p. 27-31) Jester, Minstrel,
King
10-noon: All cast- Prologue and Scene 1

Tuesday, January 23, 2018 All cast - singing/dancing rehearsal from
3:10-5:00

Thursday, January 25, 2018 All cast - Scene 13 (p. 47-48) rehearsal
3:10-4:30

Saturday, January 27, 2018 9-9:30 AM: Scene 11- Winnifred, Queen

9:30-10 AM: Scene 12- Dauntless, Harry,

King, Minstrel, Jester

10-noon: All cast- Scene 9 (Spanish Panic and
Song of Love)

Tuesday, January 30, 2018 All cast - singing/dancing rehearsal from
3:10-5:00

Remind Me app:
Text @38db7f to 81010 to join the
Once Upon a Mattress Remind Me




